
4/18/23, 7:18 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9667764 1/3

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 9667764

Procuring Entity ZAMBOANGA STATE COLLEGE OF MARINE SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY

Title B-038-2023 PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS MEDICINE AND MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR HEALTH
AND MEDICAL SERVICES

Area of Delivery Zamboanga Del Sur

Solicitation Number: B-038-2023

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Medical Supplies and
Laboratory Instrument

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 200,000.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: JAIME G. JALON
College President
Fort Pilar
Zamboanga City
Zamboanga Del Sur
Philippines 7000
63-62-9923092
63-62-9910777
pres@zscmst.edu.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 18/04/2023

Last Updated / Time 18/04/2023 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 27/04/2023 10:00 AM

Description
 
INVITATION TO PARTICIPATE IN A NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT
SMALL-VALUE PROCUREMENT (SVP)

Bid Number: B-038-2023
Project Title: PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS MEDICINE AND MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR HEALTH AND MEDICAL
SERVICES

Dear Sir/Madam:

We would like to invite you to submit your best quotation for the above-mentioned project through SMALL-VALUE
PROCUREMENT (SVP)

Below are the schedules. Attached are details of the project as posted in the PhilGEPS Website and the quotation
form:

Pre-Bid Conference

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


4/18/23, 7:18 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9667764 2/3

Date: April 24, 2023
Time: 10:00 A.M.
Address: ZSCMST, BAC Office
G/F, Supply Building,
Fort Pilar, Zamboanga City

ZOOM Conferencing: Meeting ID: 890 0204 3724
Passcode: 098145

Deadline for Submission of Quotation

Date: April 27,2023
Time: 9:30 A.M.
Address: ZSCMST, BAC Office
G/F, Supply Building,
Fort Pilar, Zamboanga City

ZOOM Conferencing: Meeting ID: 874 9144 1090
Passcode: 773035

Approved Budget of the Contract: PHP 200,000.00

Note:
• Please attach and submit the necessary Documentary Requirements (Valid Mayor’s Permit/Business Permit,
PhilGEPS Certificate of Registration (Platinum), Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement) placed in an envelope, sealed
and properly labeled (Bid Number and Project Title).
• For electronic submission, email the quotation and requirements to bac@zscmst.edu.ph
• Late submission of quotation will not be accepted.
• Failure to submit the required documents is a ground for outright rejection.
For more information, please contact the BAC Secretariat at 993-2615.
====================================================================

1. Paracetamol, 500mg 3000 TABS
2. Phenylephrine HCL paracetamol (No-Drowse), 500mg 3000 TABS
3. Co-Amoxiclav, 625mg 300 TABS
4. Loperamide 1000 TABS
5. Sodium Alginate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Calcium Carbonate, Oral suspension,10ml/sachet
360
SACHET
6. Methyl Salicylate Camphor + Menthol, 120ml/bottle 12 BOTTLES
7. Povidone Iodine, 120ml 14 BOTTLES
8. Ethyl Alcohol, 70%, Spray Bottle, 300ml 24 BOTTLES
9. Vaporub, 5 grams 100 CONT
10. Hydrocortisone + bactarin + Polymyxin B Sulfate + Neomycin, Ointment, 5g 20 TUBES
11. Betamethasone Valerate, Ointment, 5 grams 5 TUBES
12. Silver Sulfadiazine 10mg/g 5 TUBES
13. Salbutamol Sulfate 1mg 2.5ml, Nebule Solution, 5's/pack 10 PACKS
14. Anti-Tetanus Serum, 1,500 "IU" 10 AMPULES
15. Tetanus Toxoid, 0.5 ml/ampule 10 AMPULES
16. Nebulizing Kit 3 PACKS
17. Adhesive Bandages Strips, Pack of 50's 10 BOXES
18. Transpore Hypoallergenic Plaster, 1" 12 PIECES
19. Transpore Hypoallergenic Plaster, 1/2" 12 PIECES
20. Sterilized Gauze Pads, 4x4 100 PIECES
21. Cetirizine, 10mg 300 TABS
22. Captopril, 25mg 200 TABS
23. Hyoscine Bromide 200 TABS
24. Ibuprofen Arginine, 400 mg 100 TABS
25. Lozenges 4's/blister pack 20 PACKS
26. Battery, AA,4s for Thermal Gun 5 PACKS
27. Battery, AAA,4s for oxymeter 3 PACKS
28. Arm Sling for adult 5 PIECES
29. Test Strips for one touch simple select 10 CONTAINER
30. Lancet 300 PCS
31. Disinfectant Concentrate, Pine Scent,500ml 5 BOTTLE
32. Glucometer 1 UNIT
33. Pulse Oximeter, Heavy duty 2 UNIT
34. Sphygmomanometer with Stethoscope 2 SET
35. Non-Contact infrared Thermal Scanner LCD, Gun Type 2 UNIT
36. 2-in-1 Automatic Alcohol Dispenser and Infrared Thermal Scanner with adjustable stand 2 UNIT
37. Germicidal Soap, 90 grams 20 PCS
38. Detergent powder, 810g 5 PACKS
39. Detergent Bar, 360g 12 BARS
40. Sanitary Napkin, regular, cottony soft cover, 20 pads/pack 10 PACKS



4/18/23, 7:18 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9667764 3/3

41. Fabric Conditioner,25 ml 24 SACHET
42. Heavy Duty Mop with Spinner (microfiber spin floor mop self-wash squeeze 2-in-1 wet dry mop)1 SET
Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

24/04/2023 10:00:00 AM G/F, Supply Building, ZSCMST, Fort Pilar,
Zamboanga City
Contact Numbers: (062) 993 2615
bac@zscmst.edu.ph

ZOOM Conferencing: Meeting ID: 890 0204
3724
Passcode: 098145

Other Information
PR No.: 23-03-026

Fund Source: 164

Purpose: To be use in the day-to-day operation of the Health and Medical Services

Created by JAIME G. JALON

Date Created 17/04/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

